expenses, Recurring EBITDA grew by
55% in Q1 2022

In €M

   making science  |  Investors

Making Science Group, SA - Confidential

Q1 2022 Results

32

Investments: E-Commerce & Products: Q1 Update

Q
1

Up
da

te

Q1 2022 Results
● In Q1 2022, Ventis generated €0.5M in gross

margin and -€0.5M in EBITDA¹

● Q1 results are affected by the strong
seasonality of the business, with activity and
profitability tending to be concentrated in
the last quarter of the year

● With the operational improvements and
expansion plan implemented in the last 12
months, we expect a negative EBITDA of
€0.7M in 2022, with a clear path to
profitability

Revenue
Gross
Margin

Recurring
EBITDA

In €M

1. Information for Q1 2021 not available.
2. Based on available historical data for Ventis.

Quarterly Distribution of
Revenue²

Q1
~18%

Q2
~16%

Q3
~18%

Q4
~48%

   making science  |  Investors

Making Science Group, SA - Confidential

Appendix

   making science  |  Investors

Making Science Group, SA - Confidential
34

Pro Forma Results by Business Area

Ap
pe

nd
ix

2020 2021 ‘20-’21 Growth Rates

in €M Spain Int'l Core Dig.
Bus Spain Int'l Core Dig.

Bus
Invest-
ments Total Spain Int'l Core Dig.

Bus

Net Revenue 56.932 3.560 60.492 87.873 18.681 106.554 11.811 118.365 54.3% 424.7% 76.1%

Cost of Sales -42.542 -1.348 -43.890 -67.440 -9.591 -77.031 -10.153 -87.184 58.5% 611.5% 75.5%

Gross Margin 14.390 2.212 16.602 20.433 9.090 29.523 1.658 31.181 42.0% 310.9% 77.8%

Capitalized Expenses 1.201 0 1.201 2.129 0 2.129 889 3.018 77.3% n/a 77.3%

Personnel Expenses -10.050 -457 -10.507 -13.894 -5.091 -18.984 -1.769 -20.753 38.2% 1013.9% 80.7%

% of Gross Margin 69.8% 20.7% 63.3% 68.0% 56.0% 64.3% 106.7% 66.6%

Other Operating Expenses -2.145 -579 -2.724 -3.901 -2.024 -5.925 -2.831 -8.756 81.9% 249.5% 117.5%

% of Gross Margin 14.9% 26.2% 16.4% 19.1% 22.3% 20.1% 170.7% 28.1%

Other Operating Income 104 120 224 255 209 463 11 474 146.0% 73.8% 107.2%

Recurring EBITDA 3.500 1.296 4.796 5.022 2.184 7.206 -2.042 5.164 43.5% 68.5% 50.3%

% of Gross Margin 24.3% 58.6% 28.9% 24.6% 24.0% 24.4% -123.2% 16.6%

Internationalization & Integration Exp. 0 0 0 0 -1.254 -1.254 0 -1.254
Recurring EBITDA Before
Internationalization & Integration Exp. 3.500 1.296 4.796 5.022 3.438 8.460 -2.042 6.418 43.5% 165.3% 76.4%

% of Gross Margin 24.3% 58.6% 28.9% 24.6% 37.8% 28.7% -123.2% 20.6%

Note: Pro Forma numbers incorporate full financial results for acquired companies from the beginning of the fiscal year and proportional consolidation of partially-owned subsidiaries.

FY2021

   making science  |  Investors

Making Science Group, SA - Confidential
35

Pro Forma Results by Business Area

Ap
pe

nd
ix

Note: Pro Forma numbers incorporate full financial results for acquired companies from the beginning of the fiscal year.

Q1 2022

Q1 2021 Q1 2022 Q1 ‘21-’22 Growth Rates

in €M Spain Int'l Core Dig.
Bus Spain Int'l Core Dig.

Bus
Invest-
ments Total Spain Int'l Core Dig.

Bus
Net Revenue 17.594 4.042 21.636 22.932 17.942 40.873 3.588 44.461 30.3% 343.8% 88.9%
Cost of Sales -13.095 -2.627 -15.721 -16.303 -12.918 -29.221 -3.105 -32.325 24.5% 391.8% 85.9%
Gross Margin 4.499 1.416 5.915 6.629 5.024 11.653 483 12.136 47.3% 254.8% 97.0%
% of Revenue 25.6% 35.0% 27.3% 28.9% 28.0% 28.5% 13.5% 27.3%
Capitalized Expenses 433 0 433 615 0 615 190 805 42.0% n/a 42.0%
Personnel Expenses -2.996 -434 -3.430 -4.286 -2.867 -7.153 -446 -7.598 43.1% 560.6% 108.5%
% of Gross Margin 66.6% 30.6% 58.0% 64.7% 57.1% 61.4% 92.4% 62.6%
Other Operating Expenses -850 -188 -1.038 -1.298 -868 -2.166 -753 -2.919 52.7% 360.9% 108.6%
% of Gross Margin 18.9% 13.3% 17.6% 19.6% 17.3% 18.6% 156.0% 24.1%
Other Operating Income 74 7 81 67 21 88 1 89 -9.5% 189.7% 8.5%
Recurring EBITDA Before
Internationalization Expenses 1.160 801 1.961 1.727 1.310 3.037 -526 2.512

48.9% 63.6% 54.9%

% of Gross Margin 25.8% 56.6% 33.2% 26.0% 26.1% 26.1% -108.8% 20.7%
Internationalization and Integration Ex. 0 -118 -118 -171 -382 -553 0 -553
Recurring EBITDA 1.160 683 1.843 1.556 928 2.485 -526 1.959 34.1% 35.9% 34.8%
% of Gross Margin 25.8% 48.3% 31.2% 23.5% 18.5% 21.3% -108.8% 16.1%
Non-Recurring Operating Expenses -370 -36 -406 -187 -17 -219 -148 -367
EBITDA 790 647 1.437 1.369 911 2.265 -673 1.592 73.4% 40.7% 57.6%
% of Gross Margin 17.6% 45.7% 24.3% 20.7% 18.1% 19.6% -139.4% 13.1%

   making science  |  Investors

Making Science Group, SA - Confidential
36

Like-for-Like Results

Ap
pe

nd
ix

in €M 2020 2021 % Growth

Net Revenue 60.257 92.148 52.9%

Cost of Sales -43.508 -68.706 57.9%

Gross Margin 16.749 23.443 40.0%

Capitalized Expenses 1.201 2.121 76.6%

Personnel Expenses -10.253 -14.658 43.0%

% of Gross Margin 61.2% 62.5%

Other Operating Expenses -3.213 -4.773 48.6%

% of Gross Margin 19.2% 20.4%

Other Operating Income 326 321 -1.4%

Recurring EBITDA 4.810 6.454 34.2%

% of Gross Margin 28.7% 27.5%

Internationalization & Integration Exp. 0 0
Recurring EBITDA Before
Internationalization & Integration Exp.

4.810 6.454 34.2%

% of Gross Margin 28.7% 27.5%

● “Like-for-like” results include only the
companies that were part of Making Science
as of December 31, 2020, in order to show
organic growth in 2021 excluding the effect
of acquisitions

● Omniaweb (acquired in October 2020) has
been taken into account effective January 1,
2020 for the 12-month comparison, and
acquisitions completed in 2021 have not
been taken into account

Note: some numbers may differ slightly from February press release due to rounding.

FY2021

   making science  |  Investors

Making Science Group, SA - Confidential
37

Like-for-Like Results